Protocol for the Reporting of Disclosures and Decisions made under Section 49 of the Police Services Act (secondary activities)

Between

The Township of East Zorra-Tavistock Police Services Board

And the Ontario Provincial Police Detachment Commander

WHEREAS the Township of East Zorra-Tavistock is required pursuant to Section 4(1) of the Police Services Act to provide adequate and effective police service in accordance with its needs;

AND WHEREAS the Township of East Zorra-Tavistock has entered into a contract with the Ministry of Community Safety and Correctional Services pursuant to Section 10(1) of the Police Services Act for the provision of police services for the municipality by the Ontario Provincial Police;

AND WHEREAS the municipality is required pursuant to Section 10(2) of the Police Services Act to have a Police Services Board;

AND WHEREAS the Detachment Commander is required to provide to the Police Services Board regular reports on disclosures and decisions made under section 49 of the Police Services Act (PSA);

AND WHEREAS the Township of East Zorra-Tavistock Police Services Board acknowledges that disclosures and decisions made under section 49 of the Police Services Act are the responsibility of the Director, Professional Standards Branch;

THEREFORE THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE THAT

- 1. The Ontario Provincial Police Detachment Commander shall provide the Township of East Zorra-Tavistock Police Services Board with reports (semiannual, annual), on disclosures and decisions under section 49 PSA;
- 2. The report shall be restricted to disclosures and decisions for those officers under the command of the Detachment Commander who are assigned full-time or regular policing responsibilities within the municipality.

Approved by the Board:

Robert Rudy

Chairperson

Brenda Junker' Secretary

16,2011 Date

Approved by the Detachment Commander

Jack Goodlett Detachment Commander OPP – Oxford Detachment

18,201 Date